
Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:

77225701599

Count Date:

Tuesday, September 30, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 80 & Merle Hay Rd

Volume Factor: 1.818

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: 1.895

SU Class Factor: 1.419

Combo Class Factor: 1.471
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358 963 779 707 378 332
236 859 652 409 281 288
165 789 589 392 275 273
190 873 694 366 325 259
3561,122 771 577 370 335
4791,273 854 660 482 406
3401,374 833 613 555 452
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:

77225701599

Count Date:

Tuesday, September 30, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 80 & Merle Hay Rd

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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318 936 751 686 365 320
195 838 620 398 247 280
145 761 563 378 240 270
165 842 666 347 284 253
3231,089 735 557 336 331
4621,256 828 648 452 395
3101,360 807 597 529 443
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:

77225701599

Count Date:

Tuesday, September 30, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 80 & Merle Hay Rd

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:

77225701599

Count Date:

Tuesday, September 30, 2014

County:

Polk

Location Description:

I 80 & Merle Hay Rd

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A
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